

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7419

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane  
Maidstone, Kent  
ME16 9QQ  
Email: [mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net](mailto:mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net)  
[www.mtw.nhs.uk](http://www.mtw.nhs.uk)

16 May 2022

### **Freedom of Information Act 2000**

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to internal magazines at the Trust.

*You asked:*

*This is an information request relating to internal magazines at the Trust. Please include the information for each of the following periods; 2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22:*

- 1. Any expenditure on any internal magazine produced by the Trust. Please breakdown expenditure by year*
- 2. Copies of the magazine*
- 3. Any income received from the production of the magazine, for example through advertising*

Trust response:

You confirmed that for Q2 you would like the number of copies as well as access to at least the 3 most recent editions of the magazine.

1.

2019-20: £2,475.02

2020-21: £1,935.

2021-22: £1,290.

2.

2019-20: 2000 copies in total produced.

2020-21: digital only

2021-22: digital only

Digital copies can be found on the Trust website using the following link:

<https://www.mtw.nhs.uk/news/patient-magazine/>

3. £0 for all years requested.